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 Michelle Anthony Steve Brown Jeff Chitwood 
 Town Clerk Managing Member Risk Manager 
 Town of Kentwood Brown Claims Management Group, LLC Caddo Parish School Board 
 Phone:  985-229-3451 Phone:  225-924-5210 Phone:  318-603-6314 
 Fax:  985-229-2658 Fax:  225-925-8597 Fax:  318-603-6320 
 fo@kentwoodla.org contact@brownclaims.com jbchitwood@caddoschools.org 

 Al Bacilla Tab Bryan John Clagg 
 Sales Vice President, Sales & Marketing Safety Specialist II 
 ServiceMaster of Lafayette Script Care Ltd. City of Shreveport 
 Phone:  337-234-1289 Phone:  800-880-9902 Phone:  318-673-5551 
 Fax:  337-234-2933 Fax:  409-923-7375 Fax:  318-673-5546 
 al@servicemasterrestoration.com tbryan@scriptcare.com john.clagg@shreveportla.gov 

 Monica Batiste Frances Buckman Brooks Clinton 
 Office Manager Assistant Director of RM Asst. Vice President of Underwriting 
 West Baton Rouge Parish Natural Gas/Water Jefferson Parish Office of Risk Management Berkley Public Entity 
 Phone:  225-336-2406 Phone:  504-736-8372 Phone:  973-335-8229 
 Fax:  225-387-5352 Fax:   Fax:   
 monica.batiste@wbrcouncil.org fbuckman@jeffparish.net bclinton@wrberkley.com 

 JoAnn Beck Sandi Burley Chris Conti 
 HR Director Secretary-Treasurer President 
 LA Dept. of Culture, Recreation & Tourism Concordia Parish Police Jury RiskWise Safety Consulting, LLC 
 Phone:  225-342-8204 Phone:  318-336-7151 Phone:  225-313-4448 
 Fax:  225-342-7928 Fax:  318-336-9915 Fax:  225-313-4518 
 jbeck@crt.la.gov sandiburley318@gmail.com chris@riskwise.biz 

 Jamie Bernard Dave Byrom Trevor M. Cutaiar 
 Human Resources Director AVP, Business Development Associate 
 St. Martin Parish Sheriff's Office OneBeacon Government Risks Mouledoux, Bland, Legrand & Brackett 
 Phone:  337-394-2501 Phone:  781-332-8540 Phone:  504-595-3000 
 Fax:  337-394-2587 Fax:   Fax:  504-522-2121 
 jbernard@stmartinsheriff.org dbyrom@onebeacongov.com tcutaiar@mblb.com 

 Laura Bolton John Cain Margarett M. Dew 
 Director of Risk Management Dir., Risk Management & Benefits Secretary-Treasurer 
 Calcasieu Parish Police Jury St. Charles Parish Public Schools Madison Parish Police Jury 
 Phone:  337-721-3536 Phone:  985-785-7295 Phone:  318-574-3451 
 Fax:  337-721-4189 Fax:   Fax:  318-574-3122 
 lbolton@calcasieuparish.gov jcain1@stcharles.k12.la.us msmith_mppj@bellsouth.net 

 Angela Boyles Rechell C. Champagne Barrett Dick 
 City Clerk Risk Manager Business Development Regional Manager 
 City of Patterson St. Charles Parish Guarantee Restoration Services 
 Phone:  985-395-5205 Phone:  985-783-5000 Phone:  225-753-8682 
 Fax:  985-395-8305 Fax:  985-783-1693 Fax:   
 ashillingboyles@cityofpattersonla.gov rchampagne@stcharlesgov.net barrett@guaranteerestoration.net 



 Michael Domin Shawn Folks Phyllis Guilbeau 
 Managing Director CEO Payroll Clerk 
 Duff & Phelps, LLC Guarantee Restoration Services West Baton Rouge Parish Council 
 Phone:  630-841-7948 Phone:  225-753-8682 Phone:  225-383-4755 
 Fax:   Fax:  225-756-3910 Fax:  225-330-0483 
 michael.domin@duffandphelps.com shawn@guaranteerestoration.net phyllis.guilbeau@wbrcouncil.org 

 Jimmy Dyer G. Scott Fontenot Mark E. Hanna 
 Director, Sales and Client Solution Managing Director Member 
 TRISTAR Fontenot Benefits & Actuarial Consulting Mouledoux, Bland, Legrand & Brackett 
 Phone:  361-688-0449 Phone:  504-906-1399 Phone:  504-595-3000 
 Fax:  361-857-0123 Fax:   Fax:  504-522-2121 
 jimmy.dyer@TRISTARgroup.net scottf@fbacllc.com mhanna@mblb.com 

 Andrew Eagan Jordan W. Free Melissa Harris 
 Vice President/Sales Manager Human Resource Analyst State Risk Director 
 Eagan Insurance Agency LA Schools for the Deaf and Visually Impaired LA Div. of Admin. - Risk Management 
 Phone:  504-836-9600 Phone:  225-757-3213 Phone:  225-342-6331 
 Fax:  504-836-9621 Fax:  225-757-3206 Fax:  225-342-8473 
 inquiries@eaganins.com jwhitworth@lsdvi.org melissa.harris@la.gov 

 Elizabeth Felder Hon. Kenneth Giardina Dee Dee Hayden 
 Account Executive Mayor Account & Investment Officer 
 CorVel Corporation Village of Montpelier West Baton Rouge Parish Natural Gas/Water 
 Phone:  601-467-6604 Phone:  225-777-4400 Phone:  225-336-2406 
 Fax:  866-913-1383 Fax:  225-777-4400 Fax:  225-387-5352 
 elizabeth_felder@corvel.com mont.la@centurytel.net deedee.hayden@wbrcouncil.org 

 Jamie Felder Wendy Gill Gina Hayes 
 Chief Financial Officer Risk Management Coordinator CAO 
 Livingston Parish Sheriff's Office Livingston Parish Public Schools St. Tammany Parish Government 
 Phone:  225-435-1354 Phone:  225-686-4213 Phone:  985-898-2445 
 Fax:  225-686-1922 Fax:  225-686-4279 Fax:  985-875-2803 
 jfelder@lpso.org wendy.gill@lpsb.org gthayes@stpgov.org 

 Marc Ferguson James Graves Richard Hayes 
 Emergency Response Specialist Risk Manager Regional Vice President- Sales 
 Calcasieu Parish Police Jury St. Tammany Parish Sheriff's Office Midwest Employers Casualty 
 Phone:  337-721-3800 Phone:  985-809-8209 Phone:  636-449-7276 
 Fax:  337-437-3583 Fax:  985-726-7706 Fax:  636-449-7199 
 mferguson@calcasieuparish.gov jamesgraves@stpso.com rhayes@mecasualty.com 

 Jillian E. Fisher Carrie Griffin Marvin R. Jackson 
 Director of Personnel HR/Insurance Specialist City Clerk 
 St. Mary Parish Government Assumption Parish School Board City of Mansfield 
 Phone:  337-828-4100 x530 Phone:  985-369-7251 Phone:  318-872-0406 
 Fax:  337-828-7130 Fax:  985-369-2530 Fax:  318-872-0402 
 jfisher@stmaryparishla.gov cgriffin@assumptionschools.com dclerkmans@bellsouth.net 



 Paul Jaquillard Cara Lee J. Dana Ortego 
 Account Executive H.R./Risk Management Director 
 Phone:  985-845-4548 Sedgwick Claims Management Services Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Govt. 
 Fax:  985-845-9913 Phone:  985-624-6757 Phone:  985-873-6470 
 paul@novarenetwork.com Fax:   Fax:  985-873-6473 
 cara.lee@sedgwick.com jdortego@tpcg.org 

 Neil Johnston Edd Lee Pat O'Toole 
 Risk Manager/Sergeant Chief of Staff Account Executive 
 Bossier Parish Sheriff's Office City of Natchitoches Sedgwick Claims Management Services 
 Phone:  318-965-3411 Phone:  318-357-3870 Phone:  512-427-2427 
 Fax:  318-965-3503 Fax:  318-357-3845 Fax:   
 njohnston@bossiersheriff.com elee@natchitochesla.gov pat.otoole@sedgwick.com 

 Albert E. Jones Ruby Nell LeTard Susanne Parks 
 Health & Safety Supervisor Municipal Clerk Insurance Specialist 
 City of Lake Charles Village of Tickfaw Plaquemines Parish Government 
 Phone:  337-491-1417 Phone:  985-542-9249 Phone:  504-934-6385 
 Fax:  337-491-1589 Fax:  985-542-5239 Fax:  504-934-6389 
 ajones@cityoflc.us tickfawcityhall@bellsouth.net sparks@ppgov.net 

 Evelyn Kelly Andrea Mahfouz Dolores Quebedeaux 
 Risk Manager City Clerk Town Clerk 
 City of Shreveport City of Westlake Town of Arnaudville 
 Phone:  318-673-5548 Phone:  337-433-0691 Phone:  337-754-5911 
 Fax:  318-673-5546 Fax:  337-433-9350 Fax:  337-754-7935 
 evelyn.kelly@shreveportla.gov cityclerk@cityofwestlake.com dolores.quebedeaux@arnaudville.org 

 Catherine Landry Cindy L. Martin Rita Riviere 
 Managing Partner, Lafayette Office Director of Administration Assistant Risk Manager 
 Degan, Blanchard & Nash Port of South Louisiana Lafourche Parish Government 
 Phone:  337-345-8628 Phone:  985-652-9278 Phone:  985-446-8427 
 Fax:  337-345-5732 Fax:  985-652-9518 Fax:  985-492-6018 
 clandry@degan.com cmartin@portsl.com riviererg@lafourchegov.org 

 Mary Katherine Leach Justin McCormack Hope Davis Russo 
 Marketing Director Account Exec./Business Development Human Resources Director 
 Brown Claims Management Group, LLC Safety National LA Commission on Law Enforcement 
 Phone:  225-924-5210 Phone:  314-995-5300 Phone:  225-342-1566 
 Fax:  225-925-8597 Fax:   Fax:  225-342-1580 
 contact@brownclaims.com justin.mccormack@safetynational.com hope.davis@lcle.la.gov 

 Ron LeBouef Jack Moore Lana L. Simon 
 VP of Sales/Operations Risk Manager Administrative Program Specialist 
 Precision Concrete Cutting of LA & MS Terrebonne Parish School Board Port of South Louisiana 
 Phone:  225-505-9585 Phone:  985-876-7400 Phone:  985-652-9278 
 Fax:   Fax:  985-872-0054 Fax:  985-652-9518 
 ronl@safesidewalks.com jmoore@tpsd.org lsimon@portsl.com 



 Suzanne Siner Chris Wilson 
 Risk and Insurance Manager Business Development Executive 
 Lafayette Consolidated Government Risk Management Services, LLC 
 Phone:  337-291-8290 Phone:  504-837-3100 
 Fax:  337-291-8833 Fax:  504-837-3156 
 ssiner@lafayettela.gov cwilson@rmsla.com 

 Chance Stephens Hank Wolf 
 Asst. Finance Director 
 West Baton Rouge Parish Council McGriff, Seibels & Williams, Inc. 
 Phone:  225-383-4755 Phone:  504-831-7208 
 Fax:  225-330-0483 Fax:  504-831-7201 
 chance.stephens@wbrcouncil.org hwolf@mcgriff.com 

 Bianca Stewart 
 Administrative Assistant 
 City of St. Gabriel 
 Phone:  225-319-7429 
 Fax:  225-642-3320 
 bianca@stgabriel.us 

 Jennifer Thorn 
 Director of Finance 
 City of Sulphur 
 Phone:  337-527-4508 
 Fax:  337-527-4566 
 jthorn@sulphur.org 

 Mary O. Vice 
 City Clerk 
 Town of Vinton 
 Phone:  337-589-7453 
 Fax:  337-589-6127 
 cityclerk@cityofvinton.com 

 H. Keith Vincent 
 Chief of Police 
 Town of Iowa - Police Dept. 
 Phone:  337-582-3636 
 Fax:  337-582-1589 
 policechief@iowala.org 

 Gary Watson 
 Human Resources Manager 
 City of Denham Springs 
 Phone:  225-667-8390 
 Fax:  225-667-8324 
 humanresources@cityofdenhamsprings.com 


